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Tecalemit Garage Equipment Ltd., Belliver Industrial
Estate, Roborough, Plymouth.

Telford Safety Glove Co. Ltd., Heslop, Halesfield, Telford.
Thistle Plastics Ltd., Avonmill Industrial Estate, Linlithgow

Bridge, Linlithgow.
Thomas de la Rue & Co. Ltd., French's Avenue, Dun-

stable.
J. W. Thornton Ltd., Castle Factory, Derwent Street,

Belper.
William Thyne Ltd., Langmuir Works, Sighthill, Edin-

burgh.
Tillotsons Corrugated Cases (Monmouth) Ltd., Wonastow

Road, Monmouth.
Topps of England Ltd., Victoria Road, Burgess Hill.
Tullis Russell Ltd., Auchmuty Rothes & Crocker Paper

Mills, Markinch.
W. A. Turner Ltd., Broadwater Lane, Tunbridge Wells.
Turners Audio Visual Ltd., Narvik Way, Tyne Tunnel

Trading Estate, North Shields.
Two Steeples Ltd., Tenter Street, Rotherham.
U. G. Closures & Plastics Ltd., Salhouse Road, Sprowston,

Norwich.
U. G. Glass Containers Ltd., Seafield Warehouse, Alloa.
Unigate Foods Ltd., New Broughton Road, Melksham.
United Biscuits (Foods) Ltd., Macklin Avenue, Cowpan

Lane Industrial Estate, Billingham.
3M United Kingdom Ltd., Heighington Lane, Aycliffe.
United Photographic Laboratories Ltd., Downton Indus-

trial Estate, Long Close, Salisbury Road, Downton.
Unwin Brothers Ltd., The Gresham Press, Old Woking.
UTP Packaging Co. Ltd., Radwinter Road, Saffron Walden.
Vandervell Products Ltd., Norden Road, Maidenhead, and

Tremorfa Works, Cardiff.
Vauxhall Motors Ltd., Boscombe Road, Dunstable.
Vernon & Co. (Pulp Products) Ltd., Cranfield Road,

Lostock, Bolton.
Victor Products (Wallsend) Ltd., Lighting Division, Nor-

ham Road, North Shields.
Waddie & Co. Ltd., Slateford Road, Edinburgh.
Waddingtons House of Games Ltd., Castle Gate, Oulton,

Leeds.
Wander Ltd., Ovaltine Factory, Station Road, Kings Lang-

ley.
William R. Warner & Co. Ltd., Chestnut Avenue, East-

leigh.
Watmoughs Ltd., High Street, Idle, Bradford.
Wellworthy Ltd., Radial Works, Stanford Road, Lyming-

ton.
Welwyn Electric Ltd., Bedlington.
Westward Linen Services (Chippenham Laundry Co. Ltd.

t/a), Bath Road, Chippenham.
Wiggins Teape Ltd., Treforest Mill, Treforest Industrial

Estate, Pontypridd.
The Wilton Royal Carpet Factory Ltd., King Street,

Wilton.
Winterbotham, Strachans & Playne Ltd., Home Mills,

Court Street, Trowbridge.
Winthrop Laboratories, Production Division, Edgefield

Avenue, Fawdon, Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Wipac Auto Parts Ltd., Littlemoor, Eckington, near

Sheffield.
Woodville Polymer Engineering Ltd., Hearthcote Road,

Swadlincote, near Burton-on-Trent.

Wunderplas Windows Ltd., Haxter Close, Belliver,
Plymouth.

Wycomibe Marsh Paper Mills Ltd., London Road, High
Wycombe.

Young's Seafoods Ltd., Coulman Street, Thome, Don-
caster. (I SI)

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European
Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by
the Companies (Unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975,
that in respect ot the undermentioned companies documents of
the following description were received by me on the dates
indicated.

(a)
(b)

(c)

(d)
(e)

(/)
Of)

Any instrument constituting or regulating the Company.
Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the
instrument constituting or regulating the company.
Returns relating to the register of directors or notification
of a change among the directors.
Annual Returns.
Any notice of the situation of a company's principal
or of any change therein.
Copies of winding-up orders.
Orders for dissolution on winding-up.
Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding-up.
Orders for recall or recession of winding-up.
Accounts.

Company
Number

Z33

Z54
Z83
Z94

Z123

Z152

Z140

Z35

Z72

Z77

Z158
Z188

Z185

Company Name

The East Surrey Water
Company

The London Assurance
West Kent Water Company
The Sutton District Water

Company
University Life Assurance

Society
Wrexham and East

Denbighshire Water
Company

Prices Patent Candle
Company

Faversham Oyster Fishery
Company

The Pacific Steam Naviga-
tion Company

P o r t s m o u t h W a t e r
Company

Mis Sussex Water Company
Caledonian Insurance

Company
Dunham Bridge Company

Document
Type

D&J

D&J
D&J
D&J

D&J

J

D&J

C&E

D&J

D&J

C
D&J

D&J

Date of
Receipt

31/7/81

31/7/81
31/7/81
31/7/81

31/7/81

31/7/81

10/7/81

20/7/81

20/7/81

20/7/81

20/7/81
30/6/81

30/7/81

(4SD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SECURITY
Medicines Division, Market Towers,

1 Nine Elms Lane London S.W.8 5NQ.

Product licence
number

PL 0008/0150

PL 0010/0082

Company name
Ciba-Geigy
Pharmaceutical Division
Bayer UK Limited

PRODUCT LICENCES GRANTED
Product name Active ingredients

Varbian Ampoules Each ampoule contains 5mg prenalterol
5mg/5ml hydrochloride in 5ml solution
Canesten Solution Each 20ml solution contains: Clotrimazole

0-2g

Indications
(Non-prescription items)

Clotrimazole is a -broad spectrum
anti-fungal. It also exhibits activity
against trichomonas, staphylococci,
streptocci and bacteroides. It has no
effect on lactobacilli.
Canesten Solution is indicated for the
treatment of all fungal skin infections
due to dermatophytes (e.g. Tricophy-
species), yeasts (e.g. Candida species),
moulds and other fungi. These
include ringworm (tinea) infections,
athlete's foot, paronychia,
pityriasis versicolor, erythrasma,
intertrigo, fungal nappy rash. Candida
vulvitis and Candida balanitis.
The solution is particularly sutiable
for sensitive and hairy areas, and is
also indicated for fungal infections of
the outer ear (otitis externa).


