- Tecalemit Garage Equipment Ltd., Belliver Industrial
- Estate, Roborough, Plymouth. Telford Safety Glove Co. Ltd., Heslop, Halesfield, Telford. Thistle Plastics Ltd., Avonmill Industrial Estate, Linlithgow
- Bridge, Linlithgow. Thomas de la Rue & Co. Ltd., French's Avenue, Dun-
- stable. W. Thornton Ltd., Castle Factory, Derwent Street, J.
- Belper. William Thyne Ltd., Langmuir Works, Sighthill, Edinburgh.
- Tillotsons Corrugated Cases (Monmouth) Ltd., Wonastow
- Road, Monmouth. Topps of England Ltd., Victoria Road, Burgess Hill. Tullis Russell Ltd., Auchmuty Rothes & Crocker Paper
- Mills, Rusself Ltd., Auchmuty Rotnes & Crocker Paper Mills, Markinch.
 W. A. Turner Ltd., Broadwater Lane, Tunbridge Wells.
 Turners Audio Visual Ltd., Narvik Way, Tyne Tunnel Trading Estate, North Shields.
 Two Steeples Ltd., Tenter Street, Rotherham.
 U. G. Closures & Plastics Ltd., Salhouse Road, Sprowston, Neurish
- Norwich.
- Norwich. U. G. Glass Containers Ltd., Seafield Warehouse, Alloa. Unigate Foods Ltd., New Broughton Road, Melksham. United Biscuits (Foods) Ltd., Macklin Avenue, Cowpan Lane Industrial Estate, Billingham. 3M United Kingdom Ltd., Heighington Lane, Aycliffe. United Photographic Laboratories Ltd., Downton Indus-trial Estate, Long Close, Salisbury Road, Downton. Unwin Brothers Ltd., The Gresham Press, Old Woking. UTP Packaging Co. Ltd., Radwinter Road, Saffron Walden. Vandervell Products Ltd., Norden Road, Maidenhead, and

- Vandervell Products Ltd., Norden Road, Maidenhead, and Tremorfa Works, Cardiff. Vauxhall Motors Ltd., Boscombe Road, Dunstable. Vernon & Co. (Pulp Products) Ltd., Cranfield Road,

- Lostock, Bolton. Victor Products (Wallsend) Ltd., Lighting Division, Norham Road, North Shields
- Waddie & Co. Ltd., Slateford Road, Edinburgh. Waddingtons House of Games Ltd., Castle Gate, Oulton,
- Leeds Wander Ltd., Ovaltine Factory, Station Road, Kings Lang-
- lev William R. Warner & Co. Ltd., Chestnut Avenue, East-
- leigh.
- Watmoughs Ltd., High Street, Idle, Bradford. Wellworthy Ltd., Radial Works, Stanford Road, Lymington.
- Welwyn Electric Ltd., Bedlington.
- Westward Linen Services (Chippenham Laundry Co. Ltd. t/a), Bath Road, Chippenham.
- Wiggins Teape Ltd., Treforest Mill, Treforest Industrial Estate, Pontypridd. The Wilton Royal Carpet Factory Ltd., King Street,
- ... Wilton.
- Winterbotham, Strachans & Playne Ltd., Home Mills, Court Street, Trowbridge. Winthrop Laboratories, Production Division, Edgefield Avenue, Fawdon, Newcastle-upon-Tyne. Wipac Auto Parts Ltd., Littlemoor, Eckington, near Scheffeld
- Sheffield.
- Woodville Polymer Engineering Ltd., Hearthcote Road, Swadlincote, near Burton-on-Trent.

- Wunderplas Windows Ltd., Haxter Close, Belliver, Plymouth.
- Wycombe Marsh Paper Mills Ltd., London Road, High Wycombe.

Young's Seafoods Ltd., Coulman Street, Thorne, Doncaster. (1 SI)

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by the Companies (Unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that in respect of the undermentioned companies documents of the following description were received by me on the dates indicated.

- (a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the Company.(b) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the
- instrument constituting or regulating the company (c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification
- of a change among the directors. (d) Annual Returns.
- (e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal or of any change therein.
 (f) Copies of winding-up orders.

- (g) Orders for dissolution on winding-up.
 (h) Returns by liquidators of the final meeting on winding-up.
- Orders for recall or recession of winding-up.
- (j) Accounts.

Company Number	Company Name	Document Type	Date of Receipt
Z33	The East Surrey Water Company	D&J	31/7/81
Z54	The London Assurance	D&J	31/7/81
Z83	West Kent Water Company	D&J	31/7/81
Z94	The Sutton District Water Company	D&J	31/7/81
Z123	University Life Assurance Society	D&J	31/7/81
Z152	Wrexham and East Denbighshire Water Company	J	31/7/81
Z140	Prices Patent Candle Company	D&J	10/7/81
Z35	Faversham Oyster Fishery Company	C&E	20/7/81
Z72	The Pacific Steam Naviga- tion Company	D&J	20/7/81
Z77	Portsmouth Water Company	D&J	20/7/81
Z158	Mis Sussex Water Company	С	20/7/81
Ž 188	Caledonian Insurance Company	D&J	30/6/81
Z185	Dunham Bridge Company	D&J	30/7/81

(4 SI)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SECURITY

PRODUCT LICENCES GRANTED

Medicines Division, Market Towers 1 Nine Elms Lane London S.W.8 5NQ.

Product licence

PL 0008/0150 Ciba-Geigy

PL 0010/0082

Company name Pharmaceutical Division **Bayer UK Limited**

Product name Varbian Ampoules 5mg/5ml **Canesten** Solution

Active ingredients Each ampoule contains 5mg prenalterol hydrochloride in 5ml solution Each 20ml solution contains: Clotrimazole 0.20

Indication (Non-prescription items)

Clotrimazole is a broad spectrum anti-fungal. It also exhibits activity against trichomonas, staphylococci, streptocci and bacteroides. It has no effect on lactobacilli. Canesten Solution is indicated for the treatment of all fungal skin infections due to dermatophytes (e.g. Tricophy-species), yeasts (e.g. Candida species), moulds and other fungi. These include ringworm (tinea) infections, athlete's foot, paronychia, pityriasis versicolor, erythrasma, intertrigo, fungal nappy rash. candida vulvitis and candida balanitis. The solution is particularly suitable for sensitive and hairy areas, and is also indicated for fungal infections of the outer ear (otitis externa).